Shawnee County Crime Stoppers - Statistical Report
Filter Date: December 2024 Run Date: 2025/01/02

m-mmmmmm-m

Tips Received

Tip Follow-ups 264 223 221 251 248 101 94 31 54 30 41 30
Arrests 5 4 6 1 4 0 0 2 1 0 7 1
Cases Cleared 5 3 10 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 7 1
Charges Laid 13 7 19 4 12 0 0 9 1 0 16 4
Fugitives 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Administrative Discipline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# of Rewards Approved 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Rewards Approved $600 $0 $500 $275 $475 $0 $0 $0 $225 $0  $2,000 $2,000
# of Rewards Paid 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Rewards Paid $250 $1,500 $275 $275 $475 $0 $0 $0 $225 $0  $2,000 $2,000
# of Weapons Recovered 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 51 0

# of Vehicles Recovered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Property Recovered $600  $800 $2,881 $0 $350 $0 $0 %0 %0 %0 $17,700 $0
Cash Recovered $0 $0 $0 $6,685 $2,400 $0 3$0 $0 $0 $0 $16,781 $0
Drugs Seized $6,000 $2,500 $450 $1,800 $2,775 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $357,005 $0
Total Recovered $6,600 $3,300 $3,331 $8,485 $5525 $0 $0 $0 $0 $O $391,486 $0

Page 1 of 2



Tips Received

Tip Follow-ups

Arrests

Cases Cleared

Charges Laid

Fugitives

Administrative Discipline
# of Rewards Approved
Rewards Approved

# of Rewards Paid
Rewards Paid

# of Weapons Recovered
# of Vehicles Recovered
Property Recovered
Cash Recovered

Drugs Seized

Total Recovered

708
15
18
39

$1,100

$2,025

$4,281
$0

$8,950

$13,231

600

$750

$750
1
0
$350
$9,085
$4,575
$14,010

179

$225

$225

$0

$0
$0

101

0

2
$4,000

2
$4,000

51

0

$17,700

$16,781

$357,005
$391,486

1,588
31
34

85

$6,075

$7,000
58
0
$22,331
$25,866
$370,530

$418,727

21,501
8,669
2,035
1,886

979
469
9
550
$280,687
366
$229,719
126
14
$1,532,374
$148,009
$975,418

$2,655,801

Page 2 of 2



