

Shawnee County Crime Stoppers - Statistical Report

Filter Date: December 2024 Run Date: 2025/01/02

Statistic	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Tips Received	36	36	45	48	54	49	51	52	57	46	52	53
Tip Follow-ups	264	223	221	251	248	101	94	31	54	30	41	30
Arrests	5	4	6	1	4	0	0	2	1	0	7	1
Cases Cleared	5	3	10	1	3	0	0	3	1	0	7	1
Charges Laid	13	7	19	4	12	0	0	9	1	0	16	4
Fugitives	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
Administrative Discipline	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# of Rewards Approved	2	0	2	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
Rewards Approved	\$600	\$0	\$500	\$275	\$475	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$225	\$0	\$2,000	\$2,000
# of Rewards Paid	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
Rewards Paid	\$250	\$1,500	\$275	\$275	\$475	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$225	\$0	\$2,000	\$2,000
# of Weapons Recovered	1	4	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	51	0
# of Vehicles Recovered	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Property Recovered	\$600	\$800	\$2,881	\$0	\$350	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$17,700	\$0
Cash Recovered	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,685	\$2,400	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$16,781	\$0
Drugs Seized	\$6,000	\$2,500	\$450	\$1,800	\$2,775	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$357,005	\$0
Total Recovered	\$6,600	\$3,300	\$3,331	\$8,485	\$5,525	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$391,486	\$0

Statistic	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	SI
Tips Received	117	151	160	151	579	21,501
Tip Follow-ups	708	600	179	101	1,588	8,669
Arrests	15	5	3	8	31	2,035
Cases Cleared	18	4	4	8	34	1,886
Charges Laid	39	16	10	20	85	979
Fugitives	1	0	2	0	3	469
Administrative Discipline	0	0	0	0	0	9
# of Rewards Approved	4	2	1	2	9	550
Rewards Approved	\$1,100	\$750	\$225	\$4,000	\$6,075	\$280,687
# of Rewards Paid	3	2	1	2	8	366
Rewards Paid	\$2,025	\$750	\$225	\$4,000	\$7,000	\$229,719
# of Weapons Recovered	6	1	0	51	58	126
# of Vehicles Recovered	0	0	0	0	0	14
Property Recovered	\$4,281	\$350	\$0	\$17,700	\$22,331	\$1,532,374
Cash Recovered	\$0	\$9,085	\$0	\$16,781	\$25,866	\$148,009
Drugs Seized	\$8,950	\$4,575	\$0	\$357,005	\$370,530	\$975,418
Total Recovered	\$13,231	\$14,010	\$0	\$391,486	\$418,727	\$2,655,801